SB 1503-A4 (LC 38) 2/15/16 (LHF/ps)

Requested by Representative WEIDNER

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 1503

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, after the first semicolon
- 2 delete the rest of the line and delete lines 3 and 4 and insert "and declaring
- 3 an emergency.".
- 4 Delete lines 6 through 25.
- 5 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 22.
- 6 In line 23, delete "3." and insert "1. (1)".
- In line 27, delete "(1)" and insert "(a)".
- 8 In line 28, delete "(2)" and insert "(b)".
- 9 In line 30, delete "(3)" and insert "(c)".
- In line 32, delete "and".
- In line 33, delete "(4)" and insert "(d)".
- In line 34, delete the period and insert ";
- "(e) The impact on the development of and the retention of primary care
- 14 physicians and psychiatrists practicing in this state; and
- "(f) The number of primary care physicians and psychiatrists practicing in this state and the net changes in that number for the period of the data
- 17 collection relative to population increases or decreases during that period.
- 18 "(2) The board and the department shall continue to collect the data de-
- scribed in subsection (1)(e) and (f) of this section until December 31, 2022.
- "(3) The board and the department shall convene a work group to study
- 21 the reimbursement of primary care providers in this state and report the

- 1 findings of the work group to the Legislative Assembly, in the manner pro-
- vided in ORS 192.245, no later than January 1, 2017.
- "SECTION 2. Section 1 of this 2016 Act is repealed on January 2,
 2023.
- "SECTION 3. This 2016 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2016 Act takes effect on its passage."

8 Delete line 35.

9